Change in fair value  400,569  -  -  (5,685)  -  -  394,884

GROUP

81

a) 	 As at 30 June 2019, Ascencia Limited had investments in The Beauvallon Shopping Mall Ltd, a private
company limited by shares incorporated in Mauritius. This investment was classified under Investment in
Joint Venture. In the prior year, the Group accounted for the investment on a 33.3% shareholding, instead
of same being accounted at 50%.

	 Upon review of the shareholder’s agreement and facts surrounding this investment, the prior-year figures

were restated to reflect the appropriate share of results from the joint venture. Subsequently, the share
of profits, i.e, 50%, was used to allocate the share of profits to the investment in the joint venture.

	 The impact on the financial statements line items in the prior periods is detailed in the tables above.

The above adjustment did not have any material impact on Earnings per Share ("EPS").

Restatement note – Statement of financial position

As
previously
reported

Adjustment for
letting

commission

Note (c)

Adjustment
for letting

commission

Note (c)

Deposit

Note (d)
As

restated

Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000 Rs ’000

At 01 July 2018

Investment property  4,600,142  (6,129)  6,129 -  4,600,142

Retained earnings  1,352,417  (6,129)  6,129  -  1,352,417

Trade receivables  21,765  -  -  (5,849)  15,916

Trade and other payables - Non-current  48,850  -  -  (48,850)  -

Trade and other payables - Current  23,506  -  -  43,001  66,507

At 30 June 2019

Investment property  4,795,753  (10,357)  10,357  -  4,795,753

Retained earnings  1,538,965  (10,357)  10,357  -  1,538,965

Trade receivables  25,628  -  -  (14,580)  11,048

Trade and other payables - Non-current  50,162  -  -  (50,162)  -

Trade and other payables - Current  19,836  -  -  35,582  55,418

Restatement note – Statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income

Administrative expenses  85,717  -  (4,228) -  81,489

Change in fair value  146,625  (4,228)  - -  142,397

COMPANY

82

(cont'd)7.3 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

7.3.21 Prior year restatements (cont'd)

b)	 During the year, the Group identified an issue whereby in prior years one of its subsidiaries booked certain
accruals when purchase orders were raised. In essence, these accruals were booked based on the
purchase orders raised instead of when the adequate risks and rewards were transferred.

	 The Group undertook to rectify this issue in the current year and in line with IAS 8 “Accounting Policies,

Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors”, restated its financial statements accordingly.